RUIJIE NETWORKS COMPANY LIMITED
Ruijie Newton RG-N18000
Cloud Network Core Switch Series Datasheet
Ruijie Newton 18000 Switch Series (RG-N18000) is industry leading
in supporting cloud data center with a broad spectrum of specialized
campus network features. Ruijie RG-N18000 core switches achieve
cloud network integration, virtualization, and flexible deployment to

Campus Network & Data Center Network Core Large MAN Core
INNOVATION BEYOND NETWORKS 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description
RG-N18000 Series Main Chassis & Control Engine
RG-N18014 14-slot Chassis with fan (without power supply)
RG-N18010 10-slot Chassis with fan (without power supply)
RG-N18007 7-slot Chassis with fan (without power supply)
M18014-CM II N18014 2nd Generation Control Engine
M18014-CM N18014 Control Engine
M18010-CM II N18010 2nd Generation Control Engine
M18010-CM N18010 Control Engine
M18007-CM II N18007 2nd Generation Control Engine
M18007-CM II Lite N18007 2nd Generation Lite Control Engine
1.	 Main Chassis & Engine Management
Select the main chassis and control engine according to specific product model.
Model Description
RG-PA600I N18000 Power Module (support redundancy, AC, 600W, 10A)
RG-PD600I N18000 Power Module (support redundancy, DC, 600W)
RG-PA1600I N18000 Power Module (support redundancy, AC, 1600W, 16A)
RG-PD1600I N18000 Power Module (support redundancy, DC, 1400W)
RG-PA1600I-PL N18000 PoE Power Module (support redundancy, AC, 1600W, 16A)
RG-PA3000I-PL N18000 PoE Power Module (support redundancy, AC, 3000W, 16A)
2.	 Power Supply
Please select at least 1 power module or up to N+M redundancy according to the power supply requirement of the device.
Model Description
M18014-FE-D III
N18014 D series 3rd-generation Fabric Engine (For ED and DB series Line Card and
Service Module)
M18014-FE-D I
N18014 D series 1st-generation Fabric Engine (For ED and DB series Line Card and
Service Module)
M18010-FE-D III
N18010 D series 3rd-generation Fabric Engine (For ED and DB series Line Card and
Service Module)
M18010-FE-D I
N18010 D series 1st-generation Fabric Engine (For ED and DB series Line Card and
Service Module)
M18014-FE-C II
N18014 C series 2nd-generation Fabric Engine (For CB series Line Card and Service
Module)
M18014-FE-C I
N18014 C series 1st-generation Fabric Engine (For CB series Line Card and Service
Module)
M18010-FE-C I
N18010 C series 1st-generation Fabric Engine (For CB series Line Card and Service
Module)
3.	 Fabric Engine
Please select at least 1 or up to 4 fabric engines. It is recommended to select at least 2 to ensure fabric engine redundancy.
INNOVATION BEYOND NETWORKS 17
4.	 Line Card & Service Module5
Select the host line cards according to your application scenario.
Model Description
M18000-44SFP4XS-ED
44 Gigabit Ethernet fiber ports (SFP, LC), 4-port 10GE Ethernet optical interface
board (SFP+, LC)
M18000-44SFP4XS-EF
44 Gigabit Ethernet fiber ports (SFP, LC), 4-port 10GE Ethernet optical interface
board (SFP+, LC)
M18000-44SFP4XS-CB
44 Gigabit Ethernet fiber ports (SFP, LC), 4-port 10GE Ethernet optical interface
board (SFP+, LC)
M18000-48GT-ED 48-port Gigabit Ethernet electrical interface board (RJ45)
M18000-48GT-EF 48-port Gigabit Ethernet electrical interface board (RJ45)
M18000-48GT-P-ED 48-port Gigabit PoE Ethernet electrical interface board (RJ45)
M18000-24GT20SFP4XS-ED
24-port Gigabit Ethernet electrical interface board (RJ45), 20 Gigabit Ethernet fiber